



Ecole de Pawa, Enfants du Congo asbl/vzw

Supporting the school complex «Les Petits Champions» in Pawa, the Democratic Republic of Congo.

Followed by donorinfo since: 2010

Place de Dhuy12
5310 Eghezée
info@ecoledepawa.net
<http://www.ecoledepawa.net>
[PDF version](#)



Make a donation

Project info

Social mission

To support the development of the learning centre "Les Petits Champions" in order to provide the children of Pawa (in the North-East of the DR Congo) with a high-quality education.



This organisation communicates in French. Please consult the [information in French](#) to learn more about it.

General information

Board of directors

Pascale Eeckhout (chairman), Patrick Fallon (treasurer), Yolande de Meeùs, Caroline Delori

Daily management

Pascale Eeckhout

Founded in

2005

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

0

Number of volunteers

10

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE30 0682 4353 6311 - GKCCBEBB (sans attestation fiscale) - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40 € during the calendar year, transferred into the account 'BE57 0000 0399 9935' of ETM/KDW asbl/vzw with reference 'projet Pawa'

Newsletter

Newsletter yearly

Financial information

2019

Audit info: [auditor], chairman, signed a statement on honour certifying the accuracy and truthfulness of the 2019 accounts.

Costs 2019

Total=40.813 € (100%)

Proceeds 2019

Total=49.219 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	39.231 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	35.050 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	248 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	368 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	14.110 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	966 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	60 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2019	40.813 €	Total proceeds 2019	49.219 €
		Balance: 8.406 €	

Assets 2019

Fixed assets^{20/28}

Current assets^{29/58}

Total assets 2019

0 €

24.501 €

24.501 €

Liabilities 2019

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

Total liabilities 2019

24.501 €

0 €

24.501 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 24.501 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been analysed by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountant [agreement] 70042484.

Costs 2018

Total=35.213 € (100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=42.071 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	33.601 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	42.020 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	393 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	331 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	887 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	51 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	35.213 €	Total proceeds 2018	42.071 €
		Balance: 6.858 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets^{20/28}

15.496 €

Current assets^{29/58}

0 €

Total assets 2018

15.496 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

15.496 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2018

15.496 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 0 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been analysed by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountant IPCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2017

Total=45.257 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	41.464 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.495 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	305 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	993 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	45.257 €

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	8.776 €
Total assets 2017	8.776 €

Proceeds 2017

Total=50.168 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	44.919 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	5.203 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	47 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2017	50.168 €
Balance: 4.911 €	

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	8.776 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2017	8.776 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 8.776 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountant IPCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2016

Total=61.023 € (100%)

Proceeds 2016

Total=46.000 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	59.450 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	41.685 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	119 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	414 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	0 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	3.787 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	1 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	479 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	1.040 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	49 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	61.023 €	Total proceeds 2016	46.000 €
		Balance: -15.023 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

3.874 €

Total assets 2016

3.874 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

3.874 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2016

3.874 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 3.874 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fonsnysprl-bvba, chartered accountant IEC-IAB [agreement-number].

Costs 2015

Total=35.736€ (100%)

Proceeds 2015

Total=42.970€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	33.442 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	40.903 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.037 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	123 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	2.000 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	62 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	1.133 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	6 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	35.736 €	Total proceeds 2015	42.970 €
		Balance: 7.234 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

18.696 €

Total assets 2015

18.696 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

18.696 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2015

18.696 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 18.696 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fonsnysprl-bvba, chartered accountant IAB-IEC 7952 2F55.

Costs 2014

Total=33.843 € (100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=29.555 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	33.104 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	29.378 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	431 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	69 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	100 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	34 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	239 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	44 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	33.843 €	Total proceeds 2014	29.555 €
		Balance: -4.288 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

11.390 €

Total assets 2014

11.390 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

11.390 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2014

11.390 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 11.390 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fonsnysprl-bvba, chartered accountant IEC-IAB 7952 2F55.

Costs 2013

Total=49.879€ (100%)

Proceeds 2013

Total=34.787€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	49.407€	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	34.598€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	354€	Legacies ⁷³	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€	Membership fees ⁷³	0€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	19€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0€	Public subsidies ⁷³	0€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€	Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	33€	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	50€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	65€	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	139€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0€	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
Total costs 2013	49.879€	Total proceeds 2013	34.787€
		Balance: -15.092€	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0€

Current assets^{29/58}

15.677€

Total assets 2013

15.677€

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

15.677€

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0€

Total liabilities 2013

15.677€

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 15.677€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fisco Zone sprl/bvba, accountants members of the BIBF-IPCF n°70042484.

Costs 2012

Total=43.522€ (100%)

Proceeds 2012

Total=44.857€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	42.904 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	44.559 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	425 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	74 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	47 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	118 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	252 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	43.522 €	Total proceeds 2012	44.857 €
		Balance: 1.335 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

30.769 €

Total assets 2012

30.769 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

30.769 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2012

30.769 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 30.769 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl/bvba, accountants members of the BIBF-IPCF nr70042484.

Costs 2011

Total=40.256€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	39.504 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	400 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	225 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	128 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2011	40.256 €

Proceeds 2011

Total=38.796€(100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	38.357 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	34 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	405 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2011	38.796 €
Balance: -1.460 €	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	29.434 €
Total assets 2011	29.434 €

Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	29.434 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2011	29.434 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 29.434 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.